

**Ref. No.** DIL/SE/24-25/30 **Date:** July 06, 2024

To,

The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Symbol - DOMS BSE Scrip Code - 544045 The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051

**NSE Symbol - DOMS** 

<u>Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

With reference to the above captioned subject, we are enclosing herewith certificate dated July 05, 2024, received from Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA') of DOMS Industries Limited ('the Company') under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,
Your Faithfully,
For DOMS Industries Limited

Mitesh Padia

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Membership No.: A58693

**Encl: As above** 

E-mail: info@domsindia.com



Link Intime India Pvt Ltd CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

C-101, 247 Park,

LBS.Marg, Vikhroli (West), MUMBAI - 400083

Tel: +918108116767, Fax: (022) 49186060 E-mail: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

**Date:** 05/07/2024

TO,
DOMS Industries Limited
J-19, G.I.D.C Opp. Telephone Exchange
Umbergaon
Dist. Valsad
Gujarat
396171

<u>Subject: Confirmation Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.</u>

Dear Sir,

We hereby confirm that we have not received any request for dematerialized/ rematerialized for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

**Authorised Signatory**